
SCHEDULE OF MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE CHARGES TO NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH RESEARCH GRANTS AND COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS

FOR COMPENSATION OF GRADUATE STUDENT RESEARCH ASSISTANTS WITH 50% (FULL TIME) APPOINTMENTS.

COMPENSATION IS COMPRISED OF SALARY, FRINGE BENEFITS, AND TUITION REMISSION.

Note that these caps apply to Research Grants (R, U types) and not training grants  (F, T types) as the caps for those are already set by NIH. 

For NIH Budget FY25 Budget Periods beginning dates in this range: 10/1/24- 9/30/25 Link to previous year: https://orsp.umich.edu/sites/default/files/resource-download/gsra_post_doc_-_minimum_compensation_-_maximum_allowable_charges_-_fy_2024.pdf

Minimum FTE 
Research Fellow 

Salary

Estimated 
Associated Fringe 

Benefits
Maximum Annual 

GSRA Charge Unit Contact Name Unit Contact Email

Name of School or 
College Contact for 

Verification 

Email of School or 
College Contact for 

Verification Last updated

EXAMPLE FROM FY23: $54,840 $16,452 $71,292 TBD
Architecture & Urban Planning N/A N/A N/A Caitlin Conway cmconway@umich.edu 8/30/2024

Art & Design, Stamps School of $0 Mahendra Kumar mkumar@umich.edu

Business, Ross School of $0 Vickie Earl vearl@umich.edu

Dentistry, School of $61,008 $18,302 $79,310 Patrick Lagua jeangrey@umich.edu

Education, School of N/A N/A N/A Stephanie Hensel potters@umich.edu 8/27/2024

Engineering, College of $61,008 $18,302 $79,310 Rick Wintergerst rlwi@umich.edu 8/27/2024

Environment and Sustainability, School for $52,000 $15,600 $67,600 Teresa Herrick herrickt@umich.edu 8/28/2024

Information, School of $65,000 $16,250 $81,250 Becky O'Brien beckyobr@umich.edu 9/13/2024

Institute for Social Research (ISR) $61,008 $18,302 $79,310 Kerri Cross kerris@umich.edu 8/27/2024

Kinesiology, School of $61,008 $18,302 $79,310 Elizabeth Tropiano etropian@umich.edu 8/27/2024

Law, School of $0
Life Sciences Institute $61,008 $18,302 $79,310 Danielle Smith damsmi@umich.edu Danielle Smith damsmi@umich.edu 8/27/2024

LSA, College of $52,020 $15,606 $67,626 Anne Thomson amthomso@umich.edu 8/27/2024

Medicine, School of $61,008 $18,302 $79,310 Kevin Calhoun kacalh@umich.edu Kaylee Steen steenk@umich.edu 8/28/2024

Music, Theatre & Dance $61,008 $18,302 $79,310 Michelle Terrell mstaaum@umich.edu Amy Truckey atruckey@umich.edu 9/30/2024

Nursing, School of $61,008 $18,302 $79,310 Karen Kirchner kkirchne@umich.edu 8/27/2024

OVPR/UMOR $61,008 $18,302 $79,310 Melissa Karby mkarby@umich.edu 8/27/2024

Pharmacy, College of $61,008 $18,302 $79,310 Sheree Temple spatmon@umich.edu Sheree Temple spatmon@umich.edu 9/5/2024

Public Health, School $61,008 $18,302 $79,310 Lauren Orleman lorleman@umich.edu 9/5/2024

Public Policy, Ford School of $61,008 $18,302 $79,310 Laura Kaminski lekamins@umich.edu 8/28/2024

Rackham, School of Graduate Studies $0
Social Work School of $61,008 $18,302 $79,310 Jodi Caviani jkpaw@umich.edu Jodi Caviani jkpaw@umich.edu 9/17/2024

UM-Dearborn $0 Pat Turnbull pawatson@umich.edu

UM-Flint $0 Joanne DeVore joannedev@umich.edu

2024 NRSA '0' Year Post-Doc Maximum $61,008 $34,348 $95,356

https://orsp.umich.edu/sites/default/files/resource-download/gsra_post_doc_-_minimum_compensation_-_maximum_allowable_charges_-_fy_2024.pdf

